MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Completion of Share Transfer of Consolidated Subsidiaries

TOKYO, October 4, 2024 – As previously announced in the press release dated June 21, 2024, "Announcement of Share Transfer of Consolidated Subsidiaries" ^{*1} Monex Group, Inc. (headquarters: Tokyo, Japan; Representative Executive Officer and CEO: Yuko Seimei; the "Company") hereby announces that the transfer of all shares of Monex Boom Securities (H.K.) Limited and two other subsidiaries was completed today. As a result of the transfer, Monex Boom Securities (H.K.) Limited is excluded from the scope of consolidation of the Company. The impact of this share transfer on the consolidated financial results is expected to be minimal.

Going forward, the Company aims to further optimize its business portfolio and increase corporate value by investing management resources previously used for Monex Boom Securities (H.K.) Limited in the areas with higher growth potential.

*1 Press release of the Company dated June 21, 2024, "Announcement of Share Transfer of Consolidated Subsidiaries" https://www.monexgroup.jp/en/news_release/imews/auto_20240621533812/pdfFile.pdf

Contact: Akiko Kato Yuki Nakano, Taishi Komori

Corporate Communications Office Investor Relations, Financial Control Department

Monex Group, Inc. Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-3983 +81-3-4323-8698

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although Monex Group, Inc. intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.